Membership. 

February 1996 the Electoral Committee developed and 
distributed Questionnaire asking for ‘Your views are need-
ed to ensure that all important facts are included in the 
electoral process mandated by the membership’.  On April 
17, 1996 one hundred and nine (109) questionnaires were 
tabulated by Margaret Peterson. The following are the 
questions from this questionnaire and survey numbers in-
dicating Yes, No Response (N/R) and No. 

Q1 - Should there be a system of criteria of eligibility for 
anyone running for office?